Description of the infected cohort according their vaccination 

One thousand three hundred and forty-seven positive SARS CoV-2 pregnant women 
were identified, of which 197 were excluded because they did not provide complete in-
formation of their Influenza and/or Tdap vaccination status. Thus, a total of one thousand 
hundred fifty (1,150) patients were analyzed: 183 had not received either vaccine, 23 had 
been vaccinated for Influenza only, 529 for Tdap only and 415 received both vaccines (Fig-
ure 1). 

Figure 1. Flow chart of the study data. 
Table 1 shows the baseline characteristics of patients stratified into the four vaccina-